The following table reflects the summary operational data of SBIC I LP on a stand-alone basis for the period

December 5, 2013 to December 31, 2013.

Total investment income $ 593
Total expenses (84 )
Net change in unrealized appreciation on non-control/non-affiliate investments 45
Net change in unrealized appreciation on affiliate investments 119
Net change in unrealized depreciation on control investment (1,750 )
Net decrease in net assets resulting from operations $ (1,077 )

F-73

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS ENERGIA PARTICIPACIONES SA - Form 6-K

OFS Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)106

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS ENERGIA PARTICIPACIONES SA - Form 6-K

Note 5. SBIC Acquisitions  � (continued) 107

TABLE OF CONTENTS

OFS Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Note 5. SBIC Acquisitions  � (continued)

The following unaudited pro forma presentation assumes the SBIC Acquisitions took place on January 1, 2013.

For the year ended December 31,
2013

Historical Pro FormaAdjustments Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Investment income
Interest income $16,927 $3,677 (1) $ 20,604
Dividend and fee income 143 278 (1) 421
Total investment income 17,070 3,955 21,025
Expenses
Interest expense 3,384 502 (1) 3,886
Amortization of deferred financing closing costs 965 121 (1) 1,086
Management fees 3,435 288 (1) 3,723
Professional fees 1,639 122 (1) 1,761
Administrative fee 938 � 938
General and administrative expenses 991 32 (1) 1,023
Total expenses 11,352 1,065 12,417
Net investment income 5,718 2,890 8,608
Net realized and unrealized gain (loss) on investments
Net realized gain on non-control/non-affiliate investments 87 � 87
Realized gain from SBIC Acquisitions 2,742 (2,742 )(2) �
Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on
investments (872 ) 1,783 (1) 911

Net realized and unrealized gain on investments 1,957 (959 ) 998
Net increase in net assets resulting from operations $7,675 $1,931 $ 9,606

Pro Forma Adjustments:

(1)To incorporate SBIC I LP�s statement of operations for the period January 1, 2013 through December 4, 2013 intothe Company�s. During this period, SBIC I GP had minimal activities.

(2)To eliminate the Company�s realized gain from the step acquisition on its pro forma consolidated statement ofoperations for the year ended December 31, 2013.

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS ENERGIA PARTICIPACIONES SA - Form 6-K

OFS Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)108

Note 6. Related Party Transactions